THE DATASHEET OF
MAX13451EAUD+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
19-5254; Rev 2; 2/15
General Description
The MAX13450E/MAX13451E are half-duplex and full-
duplex RS-485/RS-422 transceivers. These devices fea-
ture internal 100I and 120I termination resistors. The

+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
Functional Diagram (MAX13451E)
MAX13451E
D
LOGIC-LEVEL
TRANSLATION
LOGIC
SRL
INV
DI
FAULT
DE
TERM
B
ARE
RO
TERM100
GND
VL VCC
PART
HALF/FULL
DUPLEX
PIN-PACKAGE
MAX13450EAUD+ Full 14 TSSOP-EP*
MAX13451EAUD+ Half 14 TSSOP-EP*
MAX13450E/MAX13451E RS-485 Transceivers with Integrated
100Ω/120Ω Termination Resistors
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.